
Hamburg Institute of International Economics (HWWA) (Ed.)

Article  —  Digitized Version

Raw material markets: Depressed lead and zine prices
expected

Intereconomics

Suggested Citation: Hamburg Institute of International Economics (HWWA) (Ed.) (1968) : Raw
material markets: Depressed lead and zine prices expected, Intereconomics, ISSN 0020-5346, Verlag
Weltarchiv, Hamburg, Vol. 03, Iss. 11, pp. 352-,
https://doi.org/10.1007/BF02930063

This Version is available at:
https://hdl.handle.net/10419/138074

Standard-Nutzungsbedingungen:

Die Dokumente auf EconStor dürfen zu eigenen wissenschaftlichen
Zwecken und zum Privatgebrauch gespeichert und kopiert werden.

Sie dürfen die Dokumente nicht für öffentliche oder kommerzielle
Zwecke vervielfältigen, öffentlich ausstellen, öffentlich zugänglich
machen, vertreiben oder anderweitig nutzen.

Sofern die Verfasser die Dokumente unter Open-Content-Lizenzen
(insbesondere CC-Lizenzen) zur Verfügung gestellt haben sollten,
gelten abweichend von diesen Nutzungsbedingungen die in der dort
genannten Lizenz gewährten Nutzungsrechte.

Terms of use:

Documents in EconStor may be saved and copied for your personal
and scholarly purposes.

You are not to copy documents for public or commercial purposes, to
exhibit the documents publicly, to make them publicly available on the
internet, or to distribute or otherwise use the documents in public.

If the documents have been made available under an Open Content
Licence (especially Creative Commons Licences), you may exercise
further usage rights as specified in the indicated licence.

https://www.econstor.eu/
https://www.zbw.eu/
http://www.zbw.eu/
https://doi.org/10.1007/BF02930063%0A
https://hdl.handle.net/10419/138074
https://www.econstor.eu/
https://www.leibniz-gemeinschaft.de/


I n d e x  Numbers  of  W o r l d  M a r k e t  Pr i ce s  of  F o o d s t u f f s  a n d  I n d u s t r i a l  R a w  M a t e r i a l s  

Index and commodity group 

H W ~ ' A - i n d e x  I (195~---19~ -- 10Q} . . . .  

Foodstuffs 

Raw materials other than foodstuffs . . .  

Puels 

Raw materials for consumer goods . 

Raw materials for capital goods . . . .  

geuter'a Index (18. 9. I031) " 1041 

Moody'8 Index (31. 12. 11~1 m IOO) 

1967 

September December March June  

1968 

97.0 

90.3 

100.2 

96.3 

93.8 

108.2 

499.0 

364.3 

90.9 

84.9 

93.8 

95.7 

89.5 

94.7 

418.3 

363.9 

September 

99.1 

90.3 

103.4 

96.4 

93.5 

117.1 

510.4 

362.3 

94.7 

87.8 

98.0 

96.0 

93.0 

103.4 

488.1 

388.8 

94.8 

86.5 

98.4 

96.6 

92.9 

104.0 

480.0 

361.8 

Sep. 27 

94.7 

87.1 

98.3 

96.6 

92.9 

103.8 

480.2 

360.$ 

Oct. 18 

95.4 

88.2 

98.8 

96.6 

94.9 

103.7 

489.3 

357.3 

Index compiled by the Hamburg I--titute for International Economics. 

ty. The government's adjustment 
measures, particularly the tempo- 
rary help for French enterprises 
competing internationally and the 
planned measures to facilitate in- 
vestments, are supposed to achieve 

a new macro-economic equilibrium 
in the shortest possible time. The 
inducement of high increase rates 
in productivity play hereby a key- 
role, since they will have to 
"digest" the new cost level. 

Raw Material Markets 
D e p r e s s e d  Lead a n d  Z inc  Pr i ce s  E x p e c t e d  

O n  the lead and zinc markets, 
rather brisk price fluctuations 
have occurred during the last 
months due to numerous special 
influences. Due to strikes, the 
crisis around Czechoslovakia and 
large East-bloc purchases, quota- 
tions for the two metals at the 
LME 'temporarily rose considerab- 
ly. Since the s sterling devaluation 
in November 1967, cash prices for 
lead at the LME have anyway in- 
creased by approximately 14 per 
cent to 107s/4s while cash 
prices for zinc in the same period 
have fallen by fully I per cent to 
I 103/8 s  

For the first time for several 
years, production surpluses had 
been expected on the world mar- 
kets of lead and zinc for 1968. 
The cyclically conditioned increase 
in consumption had been expected 
to lag behind the strong expan- 

sion in production. However, in 
connection with the long duration 
of the metal workers' strike in the 
USA and the outbreak of the la- 
bour troubles in the Australian 
Broken-Hill Mine, this forecasting 
was jeopardised. But in the USA 
production experienced an unex- 
pectedly rapid and strong expan- 
sion after the strike had ended; 
and the industrial conflict in 
Broken Hill could be confined, so 
that world production as a whole 
will nevertheless grow consider- 
ably in 1968. 

On the other hand, the rise in 
demand is supposed to remain 
moderate in 1968. In the USA, pro- 
cessors had made ample provision 
against the strike, so that still to- 
day they can partially live on 
their stocks. Moreover--provided 
the increase rate in West Europe 
remains the same--the cyclical 

slowdown in the USA will make 
lead and zinc consumption in the 
western world grow more slowly 
than hitherto during the last 
months of 1968 and also after the 
year's end. 

Under these circumstances, dur- 
ing the next months more depres- 
sed lead and zinc prices must be 
reckoned with. In the USA, due to 
production expansion and large im- 
ports, an over-supply and retro- 
grade lead and zinc prices have 
already occurred. US producers 
fear an even stronger price de- 
cline and therefore demand the 
restriction of lead and zinc im- 
ports. Such restriction would, how- 
ever, strengthen the supply on the 
European market and depress 
prices there. Further purchases 
from the East-bloc and backings 
of producers should, however, 
counteract the declining price ten- 
dency. 

Apart from this, at the latest meet- 
ing of the lead-zinc industry, pro- 
duction surpluses of the two met- 
als were anticipated for the years 
till 1971. Some big producers 
therefore intend to check the ex- 
pansion of capacities planned by 
them. 

Compiled by the Department tor 
Bu~ineee Trends Reaearch of the 
Hamburg Institute tor Interna- 
tional Eeonomice 

I N T E R E C O N O M I C S �9 Monthly Review of International Trade and Development  

Edited by The Hamburg Institute for International Economics (Hamburgisches Welt-Wirtschafts-Archiv), Director: Prof. Dr. Heinz-Dietrlch 
Ortlieb, and The German Overseas Institute (Deutsches Obersee-lnstitut), President: Prof. Dr. Dr. h. c. Andreas Pred6hl. Editorial 
Office: Dietrich Kebschull (Chief Editor), Wolfgang Reisener, Hubert H6ping; published by Verlag Weltarchiv GmbH., Address: 
Eppendorfer Landstra0e 106, 2 Hamburg 20. Advertising Representative: Dr. Hans Klemen. Printed by Otto Schwitzke, 2 Hamburg 70. 

Annual rate of subscription DM 48,-- (US-$ 12,--). Copyright by Verlag Weltarchiv GmbH. 

352 INTERECONOMICS, No. 11, 1968 


