

A Service of



Leibniz-Informationszentrum Wirtschaft Leibniz Information Centre

Hamburg Institute of International Economics (HWWA) (Ed.)

Article — Digitized Version
Raw material markets: Depressed lead and zine prices expected

Intereconomics

Suggested Citation: Hamburg Institute of International Economics (HWWA) (Ed.) (1968): Raw material markets: Depressed lead and zine prices expected, Intereconomics, ISSN 0020-5346, Verlag Weltarchiv, Hamburg, Vol. 03, Iss. 11, pp. 352-, https://doi.org/10.1007/BF02930063

This Version is available at: https://hdl.handle.net/10419/138074

Standard-Nutzungsbedingungen:

Die Dokumente auf EconStor dürfen zu eigenen wissenschaftlichen Zwecken und zum Privatgebrauch gespeichert und kopiert werden.

Sie dürfen die Dokumente nicht für öffentliche oder kommerzielle Zwecke vervielfältigen, öffentlich ausstellen, öffentlich zugänglich machen, vertreiben oder anderweitig nutzen.

Sofern die Verfasser die Dokumente unter Open-Content-Lizenzen (insbesondere CC-Lizenzen) zur Verfügung gestellt haben sollten, gelten abweichend von diesen Nutzungsbedingungen die in der dort genannten Lizenz gewährten Nutzungsrechte.

Terms of use:

Documents in EconStor may be saved and copied for your personal and scholarly purposes.

You are not to copy documents for public or commercial purposes, to exhibit the documents publicly, to make them publicly available on the internet, or to distribute or otherwise use the documents in public.

If the documents have been made available under an Open Content Licence (especially Creative Commons Licences), you may exercise further usage rights as specified in the indicated licence.



Index Numbers of World Market Prices of Foodstuffs and Industrial Raw Materials

Index and commodity group	1967		1968				
	September	December	March	June	September	Sep. 27	Oct. 18
HWWA-Index 1 (1952—1956 = 100)	90.9	97.0	99.1	94.7	94.6	94.7	95.4
Foodstuffs	84.9	90.3	90.3	87.8	86.5	87.1	88.2
Raw materials other than foodstuffs	93.8	100.2	103.4	98.0	98.4	98.3	98.8
Fuels	95.7	96.3	96.4	96.0	96.6	96.6	96.6
Raw materials for consumer goods	89.5	93.8	93.5	93.0	92.9	92.9	94.9
Raw materials for capital goods	94.7	108.2	117.1	103.4	104.0	103.8	103.7
Reuter's Index (18. 9. 1931) = 100	418.3	499.0	510.4	488.1	480.0	480.2	489.3
Moody's Index (31. 12. 1931 - 190)	363.9	364.3	362.3	366.6	351.8	360.5	357.3

¹ Index compiled by the Hamburg Institute for International Economics.

ty. The government's adjustment measures, particularly the temporary help for French enterprises competing internationally and the planned measures to facilitate investments, are supposed to achieve a new macro-economic equilibrium in the shortest possible time. The inducement of high increase rates in productivity play hereby a keyrole, since they will have to "digest" the new cost level.

Raw Material Markets

Depressed Lead and Zinc Prices Expected

On the lead and zinc markets, rather brisk price fluctuations have occurred during the last months due to numerous special influences. Due to strikes, the crisis around Czechoslovakia and large East-bloc purchases, quotations for the two metals at the LME temporarily rose considerably. Since the £ sterling devaluation in November 1967, cash prices for lead at the LME have anyway increased by approximately 14 per cent to 1073/4 £/lgt, while cash prices for zinc in the same period have fallen by fully 1 per cent to 1103/8 £/lqt.

For the first time for several years, production surpluses had been expected on the world markets of lead and zinc for 1968. The cyclically conditioned increase in consumption had been expected to lag behind the strong expan-

sion in production. However, in connection with the long duration of the metal workers' strike in the USA and the outbreak of the labour troubles in the Australian Broken-Hill Mine, this forecasting was jeopardised. But in the USA production experienced an unexpectedly rapid and strong expansion after the strike had ended; and the industrial conflict in Broken Hill could be confined, so that world production as a whole will nevertheless grow considerably in 1968.

On the other hand, the rise in demand is supposed to remain moderate in 1968. In the USA, processors had made ample provision against the strike, so that still today they can partially live on their stocks. Moreover—provided the increase rate in West Europe remains the same—the cyclical

slowdown in the USA will make lead and zinc consumption in the western world grow more slowly than hitherto during the last months of 1968 and also after the year's end.

Under these circumstances, during the next months more depressed lead and zinc prices must be reckoned with. In the USA, due to production expansion and large imports, an over-supply and retrograde lead and zinc prices have already occurred. US producers fear an even stronger price decline and therefore demand the restriction of lead and zinc imports. Such restriction would, however, strengthen the supply on the European market and depress prices there. Further purchases from the East-bloc and backings of producers should, however, counteract the declining price tendency.

Apart from this, at the latest meeting of the lead-zinc industry, production surpluses of the two metals were anticipated for the years till 1971. Some big producers therefore intend to check the expansion of capacities planned by them.

Compiled by the Department for Business Trends Research of the Hamburg Institute for International Economics

INTERECONOMICS · Monthly Review of International Trade and Development

Edited by The Hamburg Institute for International Economics (Hamburgisches Welt-Wirtschafts-Archiv), Director: Prof. Dr. Heinz-Dietrich Ortlieb, and The German Overseas Institute (Deutsches Obersee-Institut), President: Prof. Dr. Dr. h. c. Andreas Predöhl. Editorial Office: Dietrich Kebschull (Chief Editor), Wolfgang Reisener, Hubert Höping; published by Verlag Weltarchiv GmbH., Address: Eppendorfer Landstraße 106, 2 Hamburg 20. Advertising Representative: Dr. Hans Klemen. Printed by Otto Schwitzke, 2 Hamburg 70.

Annual rate of subscription DM 48,— (US-\$ 12,—). Copyright by Verlag Weltarchiv GmbH.